
Charge to Screening Committee: 
 
The Mill River School District Board of Directors charges the Superintendent Screening Committee to 

- ​ Work in collaboration with consultant Elaine Pinckney 
-  ​ Review candidates,  
-  ​ Select candidates for interview(s),  
- ​ Determine finalist(s), and 
- ​ Recommend finalist(s) to the board, or repost the position 

 
Member responsibilities include: 

-​ Attendance at all meetings  
-​ Completing “homework” assigned at meetings 
-​ Adherence to rules and expectations  
-​ Making recommendations to the board* 

* By statute, the board as a whole hires the superintendent. The search/screening committee 
recommends viable candidate(s) to the board. 

 
The screening committee service is completed when the Mill River School District board accepts its 
recommendation. 
 

Committee 
Member 

Stakeholder 
Group 

Email  Cell #  - optional 

Maggie Aines 

Special Ed 
Coordinator- 
District Office 

magines@millriverschools.org 
 

 

Zak Bird Faculty - Middle 
School Teacher 

zbird@millriverschools.org 
 

 

Len Doucette School Board ldoucette@millriverschools.org 
 

 

Mike Gamache Faculty - HS 
Teacher 

mgamache@millriverschools.org 
 

 

Carol Geery School Board 
cgeery@millriverschools.org 
 

 

Phil Hall 
Administration - 
Elementary Principal 

phall@millriverschools.org 
 

 

Andrea Hawkins School Board 
ahawkins@millriverschools.org 
 

 

Kim Maniery 
Faculty - Athletic 
Director 

kmaniery@millriverschools.org 
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Sean Robinson 
Administration- HS 
Principal 

srobinson@millriverschools.org 
 

 

Jennifer Severance 
Faculty - MS 
Teacher 

jseverance@millriverschools.org 
 

 

Justin Walker 
Faculty - School 
Psychologist 

jrwalker77@gmail.com 
 

 

Sarah Wicker School Board swicker@millriverschools.org 
 

Elaine Pinckney VSBA Consultant 
efpinck@gmail.com 
 

802 881 9361 

Jeff Francis VSBA Consultant 
jfrancis2024@gmail.com 
 

 

Committee Meeting dates: 
 
Meeting # 1​ Monday, February 10​ 4:00 - 6:00 
Meeting #2​ Monday, February 17​ 4:00 - 6:00 
Interviews​ Monday, February 24​ All day 
Site Visit(s)​ March 4​ ​  
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